

Bid Tabulations

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Bid Qty	UoM	Engineer Est.		Middlecreek Corp.		Bayer Construction		Larson Construction		J&K Contracting	
				Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
PART A-GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,114.00	\$ 15,114.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	8" Sewer Pipe (SDR 26 PVC)	353	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,061.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 18,356.00	\$ 39.45	\$ 13,925.85	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,708.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,885.00
5	12" Sewer Pipe (SDR 26 PVC)	69	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,243.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,313.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,899.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,450.00
6	15" Sewer Pipe (SDR 26 PVC)	2,334	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 128,370.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 207,726.00	\$ 55.45	\$ 129,420.30	\$ 51.00	\$ 119,034.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 168,048.00
7	18" Sewer Pipe (SDR 26 PVC)	10	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 88.55	\$ 885.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
8	6" Sewer Pipe (Sch 40 PVC)	122	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,368.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 4,355.40	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,782.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,490.00
9	4" Sewer Pipe (Sch 40 PVC)	1,180	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 37,760.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 43,660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 48,380.00
10	4" Dia. Standard Manhole	9	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 29,700.00
11	5" Dia. Standard Manhole	1	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	Extra Depth Manhole (4" Dia.)	78	VF	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,500.00
13	Extra Depth Manhole (5" Dia.)	8	VF	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	Service Connection	34	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,471.00	\$ 50,014.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00
15	4" Cleanout	32	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,440.00
16	6" Cleanout	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00
17	8" Cleanout	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
18	Quality Control/Quality Assurance	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
19	Flowable Fill (PCC)(Set)	1	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
20	Silt Barrier	3,000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00
	Subtotal Part A			\$ 295,880.00		\$ 449,397.00		\$ 272,831.05		\$ 277,009.00		\$ 336,333.00	
PART C-WATER MAIN													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,642.50	\$ 7,642.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Connect to Existing Water Line	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
4	6" Water Pipe (AWWA C-900 PVC)	1,861	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 40,942.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 52,108.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,915.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 40,942.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 31,637.00
5	8" Water Pipe (AWWA C-900 PVC)	1,134	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 38,556.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 20,638.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,814.00
6	Tracer Wire	2,995	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,497.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 898.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 748.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,497.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 748.75
7	Service Line & Tap	9	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,676.00	\$ 15,084.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00
8	12" Casing Pipe (Sch 80 PVC)	183	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,588.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 15,921.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,503.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,320.00
9	6" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	8	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,471.00	\$ 11,768.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 6,640.00
10	8" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	Fire Hydrant Setting	7	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 5,771.00	\$ 40,397.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 22,225.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00
12	Flush Hydrant	3	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
13	Misc. Fittings & Appurt.	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,641.00	\$ 8,641.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	Quality Control/Quality Assurance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
15	Flowable Fill (PCC)(Set)	1	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
16	Silt Barrier	3,000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00
	Subtotal Part C			\$ 160,400.00		\$ 235,193.50		\$ 133,555.55		\$ 170,989.50		\$ 140,089.75	
PART D-STREETS & STORM SEWER													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 51,389.00	\$ 51,389.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
3	Excavation (Unclassified)	12,650	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 54,395.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 55,660.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 56,925.00
4	Compaction of Earthwork	2,800	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 11,620.00
5	Type A-5 Curb Inlet	11	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 47,740.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
6	Type A-7.5 Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
7	Type A-10 Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 7,430.00	\$ 14,860.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
8	4" Dia. Storm Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	5" Dia. Storm Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4,665.00	\$ 13,995.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
10	RCP Storm Sewer Pipe (15")	1,325	EA	\$ 32.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 54,325.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 43,725.00
11	RCP Storm Sewer Pipe (18")	183	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,418.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,954.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,405.00
12	RCP Storm Sewer Pipe (30")	505	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 42,420.00	\$ 68.40	\$ 34,542.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 27,017.50
13	RCP Storm Sewer Pipe (36")	31	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 3,503.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,170.00
14	RCP Flared End Section (15")	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
15	RCP Flared End Section (36")	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00
16	PVC Utility Sleeve (2") (KGS)	180	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00
17	PVC Utility Sleeve (4") (KGS)	360	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,680.00
18	PVC Utility Sleeve (3") (UL Listed)(W	45	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 618.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 562.50
19	PVC Utility Sleeve (4") (UL Listed)(W	300	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00
20	PVC Utility Sleeve (4") (Telecom)	300	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00
21	Quality Control/Quality Assurance	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22	Flowable Fill (PCC)(Set)	1	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
23	6" Base Rock or 9" Flyash Treated Bi	11,048	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 77,336.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 72,916.80	\$ 6.80	\$ 75,126.40	\$ 6.60	\$ 72,916.80	\$ 6.75	\$ 74,574.00
24	6" Reinf. Conc. Pavement	10,434	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 417,360.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 433,011.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 393,883.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 417,360.00	\$ 40.55	\$ 423,098.70
25	Monolithic Conc. Curb	5,527	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,581.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,635.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,817.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 26,529.60	\$ 4.95	\$ 27,358.65
26	Sidewalk Ramp	20	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 14,300.00
27	4" Conc. Sidewalk (Mailbox Pad)	300	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,980.00
28	4" Conc. Median Cap												